

BEST OREGON TOURS SHUTTLE

Heceta Lighthouse Bed & Breakfast

Spring/Summer/Fall 2022



SHUTTLE SERVICES

(14) Passenger Ford Transit Touring Vans; (7) Passenger SUV available upon request
Pick Up/Drop Off locations include Florence, Yachats, Waldport, Reedsport, Eugene Airport

FEE SCHEDULE (each vehicle)

(4) Hour - \$375.00 (minimum)
(6) Hour - \$525.00
(8) Hour - \$675.00

50% Deposit Required Upon Reservation, Balance Upon Passenger Drop Off or Before

Cancellation Terms:

7 Day Advance Notice required for full refund of deposit
50% Cancellation Fee if the cancellation is made less than 48 hours before the start
100% Cancellation Fee if the cancellation is made less than 24 hours before the start

The Charter Price amount shown is the Company's best estimate based upon our current tariff for the specific services that you have requested. Charters exceeding the miles or hours booked may be billed for additional charges. Additional hours are billed in one (1) hour increments at \$100.00 per hour. The Company reserves the right to utilize more than one vehicle for the same trip, subject to actual passenger numbers.

FORCE MAJEURE: The Company is not responsible for any delays, changes of schedule or cancellations resulting, directly or indirectly, from any act of God, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, the hazard or dangers incident to a state of war, accidents, road, weather or any other conditions beyond the Company's control.

Additional Private Charter Tour Excursions Available
Complimentary Bottled Mineral/Spring Water Provided
Driver Gratuity at Clients Discretion

Payments may be made by cash, check or credit card. Please make checks payable to BEST OREGON TOURS or contact us at **503.572.5323** to speak with a member of our staff
Visit www.bestoregontours.com for convenient online booking
Visa/MasterCard/AMEX/Discover/Venmo also accepted

We look forward to the opportunity to be of service
Thank you!